IPICOL

INDUSTRIAL PROMOTION AND INVESTMENT CORPORATION OF ORISSA LIMITED

(A Government of Orissa Undertaking)
(An ISO 9001-2008 Certified State Level Nodal Agency)
IPICOL HOUSE, JANPATH, BHUBANESWAR - 751 022, ORISSA(INDIA)
Ph.: 0674-2542601-03, 2542605-08 (EPABX), Fax: 91-674 - 2543766

Website: www.ipicolorissa.com / www teamorissa.org E-mail: ipicol@sancharnet.in / info@teamorissa.org

No.SJ/SLSWCA-217(2)/ 17 326

Dt. /02/2012

To
The Managing Director,
M/s. Jindal Steel Power Ltd. (JSPL)
Plot No.426, Jaydev Nagar,
Nageswar Tangi, Bhubaneswar-2.

Sub: Proceedings of the 43rd SLSWCA meeting held on 08/02/2012.

Dear Sir.

The State Level Single Window Clearance Authority (SLSWCA) in its meeting held on 08/02/2012 has considered the proposal of your company to lay 14" slurry pipe lines from Barbil to the plant site at Angul with an estimated investment of Rs.530 crore and approved "in principle" the proposal subject to the following conditions.

a) No raw material linkage/assurance to be committed by the State Government.

b) Requirement of Land would subject to assessment and availability. The project should not be located on mineral bearing area and command area of any irrigation project.

c) The company has to draw water strictly as allocated for the steel plant in separate pipeline and for the slurry system through separate pipe line from river Mahanadi.

d) Company will obtain NOC from the Orissa State Pollution Control Board before implementation of the project and environmental clearance from MOEF, Govt. of India if any.

e) The company will submit the detailed milestones and annual break up of the physical and financial targets to be achieved to State Govt. & IPICOL.

f) The company to strictly follow the guidelines on State Employment Norms and other policies as applicable from time to time.

g) Requirement of Water would subject to assessment and availability. The company shall submit separate Water Storage Management Plan (from river Mahanadi) for non monsoon & lean period for nine months to the Water Resource Department.

h) The company has to start the ITC from June, 2012.

The company shall have to set up the Hospital, School, others Anchor Industries & MSME down stream park along with its facilities as approved earlier. The company should submit detail milestone for the same.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(B.N. Palai) General Manager



JSPL/BHU/211/12/19

17th March, 2012

To, The General Manager IPICOL IPICOL House, Janpath Bhubaneswar

Sub: Laying of 14" Slurry Pipeline from Barbll to the Plant site at Angul – Acceptance of the terms & conditions of 43" SLSWCA.

Ref: Your letter no. SJ/SLSWCA-217(2)/11326 dated 29/02/2012.

Dear Sir.

We are pleased to acknowledge receipt of your letter referred above, and our acceptance to the terms and conditions of 43rd SLSWCA is as under:

- a) We hereby confirm no raw material linkage/assurance would be committed by the State Government.
- b) We confirm our land requirement would be subject to assessment and availability. Further our project will not be located on any mineral bearing area and command area of any irrigation project.
- c) We confirm that we will draw water strictly as allocated for Steel Plant and Slurry transportation system through separate pipelines.
- d) We confirm to obtain requisite NOC from the Orissa State Pollution Control Board and environment clearance from MOEF, Government of India before implementation of the project.
- e) We confirm submission of detailed milestones and annual break-up of the physical and financial status achieved by our company to the State Government.
- f) We will strictly adhere to the guidelines on State Employment norms and other policies as applicable from time to time.
- g) Our water requirement would be subject to assessment and availability, and we shall submit a separate Water Storage Management Plan for drawal of water if any for our slurry project system from river Mahanadi during non-monsoon and lean period re-Water Resources Department.

- h) We have already set up an ITI in the name of OPJITS at Angul & it's become operational more than three years. We have taken up one Govt. ITI at Barbil and operate the same more than one year. Further we have been allotted another location i.e. at Manesher at Sambalpur to develop a new ITI as per our consent and we are awaiting execution of requisite MoU with Govt. of Odisha.
- i) We confirm to set up Hospital, School, other Anchor Industries and MSME downstream park alongwith its facilities as per the earlier approval, and to submit detail milestone achieved thereof.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For JINDAL STEEL & POWER LTD

B.P.Mishra

Sr.DGM (Project)



Ref: JSPL/ANGL/SPP/IPICOL/2014/001 Date: 22nd September'2014

To,

The General Manager IPICOL IPICOL House, Janpath Bhubaneswar

Ref: .

- 1. Your Letter no. SJ/SLSWCA-217(2)/11326, dated 29/02/1012
- Our acceptance letter no. JSPL/BHU/211/12/19, dated 17th March, 2012

Sub: - Laying of 14" Slurry Pipeline from Barbil to the Plant Site at Angul --Progress Report - reg.

Dear Sir,

With reference to the subject and "in principle" approval for laying of our Slurry pipeline from Barbil to the plant site at Angul, we are pleased to submit the progress of the project till date for your information:

- 1. Finalization of Route Completed.
- 2. Detailed Route Survey Completed.
- 3. Basic Engineering Completed.
- 4. RoW Clearance In Progress. (85 % Completed)
- 5. Water Bodies Crossing Clearance In Progress (67 % Completed)
- 6. Forest Diversion Proposal Applied & In Process.
- 7. NOC from State Pollution Control Board under Process

With the finalization of Route and Basic Engineering, the diameter of the pipeline has been firmed up in the range of 14 inches to 20 inches as stated previously and project cost has increased from Rs. 530 Crore to Rs. 653 Crore due to delay in execution due to reasons beyond our control.

This is for your necessary information.

Thanking you,

Anurag Tripathi AGM (Slurry Pipeline Project)

Jindal Steel & Power Ltd.

Mo: +919777444951

Email: anurag.tripathi@angul.jspl.com

for ceived

Indal Steel & Power Ltd.

Page 1 of 1